g e "

() UNOFFICIAL COPY

Permanent Index Number: 0718410021 - . o =
Q020133329

E?&ié;d bY=R_ddl % Gianma 7530/0015 39 005 Page § of 9
1 erg, Riddle anmn P - .
717 N. Harwood, Suite 2400 2002 82 01 07:= 2?: 01
Dallas. TX 75201 Couk County Recorder 3750
Return to:
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. dayni cOoUNTY
ACCUBANC MORTGAGE R
PO. BOX 809068 RECORDER WL
DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-9068 o MG 002
EUGENE “6EHE © o
nads
ROLLING MEACOWS
/Iaa A {Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
. “Loan No: 00737505 Data ID: 744
¥ ¢y Borower: FERDINANE(T DIZON ©I)00¢ b (of5
FHA Case No.
137-1571724 729
MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security Instrumet”)is given on the 25th day of January, 2002.
The mortgagor is FERDINAND T. DIZON AND MELODY FAIR R. DIZON , HUSBAND AND WIFE
(“Borrower™).
This Security Instrument is given to MDR MORTGAGE CORPY, A CORPORATION, which is organized and existing
under the laws of the State of ILLINOIS, and whose address i£599 QUENTIN RD STE#A, PALATINE, IL, 60067
(“Lender™).

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED NWETY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
TWELVE and NO/100-—--Dollars (U.S. $ 198,412.00). This debt is eviderced by Borrower’s note dated the same date
as this Security Instrument (“Note”), which provides for monthly payments, with {ne full debt, if not paid earlier, due and
payable on February 1, 2032. This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) (e repayment of the debt evidenced by
the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Not<; (%) the payment of all other sums,
with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance
of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does
hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in COUX County, Ilinois:

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE 10/95 (Page 1 of 7 Pages)

00 0 O 0O

Z25Y700X01300000737505




Y

(sabied ¢ jo g obey) MNOFFICIAL COPY

‘wnnuaid sourinsur aFefjow
U} 10] 3np slUNOWR UO Paseq I 10U ABW JUNOOOE Ay} Ul J[GRJIBAR ale SjustAed SJoMO01I0F 24} 210]2q SIUWasINgsp
10 sjuswasingsip pajedionueun 10] v4say Aq panmuiad 2a10sa1 1o uorysno sy 1y 1dooxs ‘(,ydSHy,) sum o3
awn woxy papuowe aq Lew £ayy se ‘00SE 1ed WD HT ‘suonendar Sunuawordun pue 53513 1097 § D' T PL6T 30
1OV $2.IMpad01d 1WAWIA1AS LIS [89Y AL I9PUN JUNOXNE MOIISD SJamouiog 1o pammnbar aq Aew 1ey) Junowe wnunxew
U} pa30xa 0 jou Junowe 31efaifde ue Ul swoy] moIosg 10} sIUnOUIE POy pue 199][00 ‘3w AUe e ‘Aew Jopus]
aSPUN MOIOSH, PIILd 2Ie IOpUY] 01 pred swins ay) pue ,sway oISy,
PAIIEd 2Ie sWoy asay) “A1e1ardg oayy Aq afieys Agiuow oty 10y 1daoxg  -Are1amag ay) 4q POUNIISNOp 2q O] junouie
9qeuoseal & u1 “Uramag oyl Aq poy st juemnnsy| Anoag sup g1 wnnward soueInsw ofefilow e Jo peajsur of1eyn
Alqiuow e (1) Jo “riaioag oy o) fapua] 4q pred 2q 01 wnnwoaxd souemsur afeSiow [enuue ol 103 wns e (1) :1oyio
apnpUL osTe [[eys Juariand Ayuow yoes Juownnsuy ALnoag oy PIY [ns 19pua Ji paanbal usaq aaey pinom wnmuaid
yons yomym Ut Jeak Aug i o A1e10100g, ) wowdo[asa( ueqin pue Juisnoy jo A1e121095 2y O wnmwoxd oueINSUT
sBefiiow e Aed jsnu Ispuwy o yoma W 1eak ue up -y ydeiSered ropun pammbaz soueInsul 10j swnmuraid () pue
‘Auadold ay) o $IUaI punGid 16 suowAed Pioyased] (q) ‘Aiodoig oYy jsurede PAAJ] 9 0 10 PIIAT] SIUDWSSISSE [erads
pue soxet () 10j wns & ‘saf1eyd 4Py fue pue 210N 34 UI 4110 135 se 1519w pue fedouid o) yna say1afo; quswided
Auow yoes ul opnpur [eys fomolrog  ‘sadiey) Iy pue ueansu] ‘saxe), jo yusmieg Ayuopy 4
910N 23 Jopun onp sodIeyd oie| pue 210N Y Aq PIOUIPIAD 199p 2y} ‘uo
1sa191ut pue 0 [edound ay3 anp uaym aed feyS Jomoliog -aBuey)) aje] pue jsaisyug ‘redpung jo Juswdeg -1
'SMO[[0J B 92138 PUE JUBUIACD ISPUY PUR IOMOLIOH "SINYNTAQD WHOJINN
*A13doxd [eo1 Surterir-suawnsul ALINo9s WIOHUN B S1MNsu0d 0} uondpstn{ Aq suoneLea
P (A SIUBUSA0D ULIOJIUN-UOU PUE I8N [BUONTL 10T SJUBTIAGD ULIOJIUN $IUIGUIOO INTWIMISN] ALNMNOAS STH],

"PIOOII JO SIDUBIQUINDIUI
Aue o1 1ofqns ‘spuewsp pue swiep e jsurede Autadolg.ay-01 opu oY) Ajjeiousd pusjop MM pue sjueLiem IomolIog
'PI033] 3O saoUBIqUINOUD 10§ 1d30Xy ‘poraquInouLUN §1 AIadory a1 18t pue Auadorg ayy £oauoco pue juerd ‘edefiiow
01 14dU 9Y) sey pue pakoauod 4419y 218150 QU1 JO pasIas Almymny ST lomo1log 18Ul SINVNIAOD dAMOMMOG
«Auadold,, oyy se Juswniisuy Aunoag SiU5 1T 01 patagol st BuloFaroy oyl Jo [y “1uswnljsug
ANIM03g S1) Aq Pa19a0d 2q osye [Ieys suontppe pue sjuowade|dal [jy :A1zsdord oy jo jed v 121j82I13Y 10 M0U SAINIXY pue
‘sootreuanndde ‘syuowases [e pue ‘Kuadord sy uo PRI I9JedIal 10 MOU ST LAA0IdwWI AT} [[& HLIM ¥IHIZO0]
fepog diz]
{(uss21ppy Auadorg,,) 6109 stoufi[
. (Ao} feang]
DINFNNAVHOS
‘ANVT AI'TSTT bpL JO $saIppe ay) Seq yorysm

551887 INFINNDOA SV 961 $T ATINI NO SIONITIFALNNOD A00O JO HILIL 4O ¥VULSIONY
HL JO HDLAO HHL NI QI¥HISIONd JO0FWdHL Ivid HHL OL ONIMIOODV NVIARaIW
TVAIONI¥d Q¥THL FHL 40 LSVA 01 IDNVY HINON It dIHSNMOL 81 NOILLDES 4O #/1 LSVAHLNOS
dHL I¥Vd 4O NOISIAIQENS V ONIAG L1 LINN DUNIWNVYHIS dJONHIVYELS NI 0081 LOT

&CEEETOZ00




Loan No: 00737505 Data ID: 744

--___/""*'
If the amounts held UNT%OHJ'AGJAJ_@TAOQ %M@é@ggESPA, Lender

shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make

up the shortage as permitied by RESPA. .

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower'’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary ot to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to zwortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late-Charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flocd ~ud Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subseguently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance.~ s insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
Borrower shall also insure all-iirgrovements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender.
The insurance policies and any res.cwals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower sh2ii give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insuranic company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Sorrewer and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds
may be applied by Lender, at its option, either {a) o the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied-im the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal,
or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Propertv-.. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not
extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payment; which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an zingunt required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the enuty legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or ‘o%ier transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insviance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection_«£the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Bo.rower’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a latei-saie or transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless
Lender determings that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist
which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuatng sircumstances. Borrower shall
not commit waste or destroy, damage or subsiantially change the Property or allow the Prorerty to deteriorate, reasonable
wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoried or the loan is in default.
Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Propesty: Torrower shall also be
in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate infcimation or statements
to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evier.ced by the Note,
including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a pimcipal residence.
If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires
fee title to the Property, the leaschold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of
the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall
be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

10/95 {Page 3 of 7 Pages)




wormrms WINOFFICIAL COPY

"A1e121008 9y1 01 wnmmsid soueinstr ofefow B NI 0} 2Infe} S I9pUYT 01 anp A|9[0s s
QoURINSUL JO AJTIQRIIBABUN SY} UOUM JopUa AQ Pastoloxa aq jou Kew uondo siq1 ‘Furodalo] a1 Surpurisynmion
"Amqidtout yons 3o Jooid SAISNIU0D PamIAp 2q RYS ‘910N 9T} puE JUSWNIISU] AIUNdaG su) dInsUl 0) Turmdap
Joa1ay 1ep oY) 1oy skep g 01 juonbasqns Patep AIRIINS 9 Jo juafe pazuoying Aue Jo Juswdle)s
UANHA Y JUensu] ALIn0ag siy) Aq paindas swns [[e Jo Tnj ur juswied o)etpawil axmbar uondo sit e
‘eIl I9pUT JODIAN 21PD Y1 WO SABp fg Uyl 10V SwisnoH [euonIEN 9y) 19pUN J0UBINSUI 10] AQISND aq 01
PIUMLINLP 10U 18 3,08, ~UI PUR JUAWNIISU] AJLIN0AG ST Ji 1B} 599138 JomoLiog ‘paansuf jop] a3ediio ()
"A1e121006 21 JO
suonenar £q panmwiad 101 ji 21MSOP2I0] 10 UOHEIS[IOR J7LI0YINE J0U $30p 1WOWNNSU] A0S sy pred
10U J1 35022105 pue g U1 JuoTuARd steipounm annbai o) ‘synejap juswked Jo aseo ay) v ‘s)ysu s I9pud]
T e A18301095 941 4q pansestonemdal seoueswnoID Auewr Ul AIyandds (Iny Jo suonengday (p)
SjUaA2 juanbasqns 0 193dso1 yim s138t. €31 sateA J0U 30 Iopua] ‘sjuswded yans annbar jou soop Iopuay
mq g ur uswded sepawiur sunbar ) Ianna] murad pnom 1Byl 1nooo SAOUBISWUNDID JT JaA1BAL ON ()
"A12121598 2U1 JO sjuaWANNbaI Ay YIm dULpPIOIIE
ut pasoxdde usaq 10U sey ypaDd 19y Jo sy aq)‘Auadord oy Adnooo os saop amueis 1o laseyaimnd
343 1o *ousprsal [edound 19y Jo sy se avwesd 1o teseypind a1y 4q paldnooo jou st Auadorg sy (u)
pue ‘(JUS0Sap 10 9ap Aq UBY} 1y10) PaLIasURI) ISIMIDY)O IO PloS §I
‘f110do1d a1 jo 1red 10 e Furumo Jsnn B Ul 121U [erzyauaq e 10 ‘“Auadord ayy Joued 10 iy (1)
1 WS £PINDAG S 4 PaINALs SwIns [k Jo ;71 m-justked s1eIpow ainbal ‘A1e1a1908 ay3 Jo
[eaoxdde 1ord o s pue ((P)e-T0LT "D'S'N T1 ‘2861 J0 19w sonmnsu] Aronsodaq wrewon 15-wen oy
30 (p)1H¢ ucnaas Swipnpur) me; sjqeondde Aq pannuiad B Teys1opuy] eacsddy ppaa) o afes (q)
“JuawWnnsu] AJUnaag Sy W
pauIBuoo suonesqo 13y1o Aue utoyrad o) ‘sep ALy Jo pouad 2 10) “A15ie] £q snejap Jomowog ()
10 “uswided Ayyuow 1xou ) Jo ieyp anp oY1 UO 10 O Toud
Juownysu| Ajumoag sty Aq pannbai juowAed Ayyuour Auw iy w Led o3 Burjie;fa.sunejop ramoriog (1)
1 juawnnsu] AILno9s syl A poInoas swins Je JO Iy W tuswAed Eipatrwr a1nbar ‘synejap
awAed Jo 2520 oy ur AIejaraag a1 Aq ponssi suonieindar 4q poyw se 1dooxa ‘et Jopur] -ynejaq (e)
193(J JO U0 )RI2[ANIV 10] SPUnoIs) g
"Are1a1995 91 4q pazioyIne so3IeyD puUB $305 10062 ABW. 10pUY] 'S3ag ‘g
"9010U Jo SWAIT 311 Jo skep O urgA 240Q® 0] 198 SUONOE B JO SI0W IO SUO 2.y Jo U 1)) AJSTIES [Jeys Jamollog
U 9y} FuLniuapt 3on0u € Iamoliog JAIS Avw JIPUST “JUSWNASUT A1IN03S SIY) I9A0 AILIOLI Uiy Sew [argm Udl B 01
109lqns 1 &adoiq 9y Jo red Aue ey sounuisop 19pUT J usWnnSUf ALNdeg Sy 0} Usl Y] SUmpwpIogns Japuy
01 ATowE)sEs JHowsalfe ur usy oY) Jo I1AploY oY) WO} $2unoas (2) 10 {UaY 9y JO JUAW30Ioud oY wssaid o) serado
uorndo s,Jopu oY1 ur yorym sSurpaasoxd [efa) ur uay| ay) Jo juswadIojud Jsurefe spuajap 10 ‘Aq ur ay1 ey pood
Ul 1591000 (q) “1opua] 01 9]qerdesse ISUUBW € UI Ual Ay A poIndas uonesqo oy; jo juswed ayy 0) Funum w ssaife
(®) :1omoniog ssaun juswnnsu] 100 S1 1040 Aytond sey yomm uay Aue s3reqasp Andword Teys 19M01104
-dlqefed pue anp Aereipaunin 9q J[eys Japusg Jo uondo oy 1@ pue
‘2181 QJON 9} JE JUSWASINGSIP JO 12D JY) WO 1SAIUI IBaq [[PYS SIuNOure 989, “IUeWnuSU] LlUndag sy £q paInoos
3Q puE Jamoliog Jo 1q9p [euonippe ue awodq [reys ydeiFered siyy opun opuay Aq PaAsINgSIp SIUNOWE AUy
7 Yydeidered w pouonuow swan 1o pue aouBInSUL pIezey ‘saxer Jo juswAed Supnpom ‘Auadoig oyl w
Sy8us s Jopuar pue Ai1adold o) Jo anfea arp 1ai01d 01 Aressaosu St 19a01UM Aed pue op Aew JopuaT usy) ‘(suonenSar
10 SME] 2010JUS 01 I0 UONEUWAPUOD 10] ‘Adydniyueq ur Suipassord e sB yons) Auadord ayy ur sy sJopuoy fREIAL
Apueouss few yeys Swipoosord [efa) e ST 213} 10 UaWnNSU] AU SI) UT Paliejuco SjuslanIfe pue SjueuIACo
1oyto Aue wionad o3 spey Jo ‘z ydeidered 4q pasmba: sjuswAed o1y 1o sjuowided asoy; ayew o) sIe] Jomoxrog I
‘sjuauied
2so1} Suouaplas sidianar 1opus o3 ysituny Apdwosd lleqs 1amorrog ysonbar s1opua uodn ‘Aradoig oy ur 1531931
$19pUT 13y A[as1oape pinom Aed o1 amnqiey 3] Juowded ay) pamo ST UoIya Ajua 341 01 A[10omp 2w uo suonesiqo
5ot Aed [eys somorrog 7 yderJered Ut papnoul jou a1e jey; suorsodun pue ssuy ‘safreys jedoiun 1o [eiuswuioaod
e Aed |eys Iomoniog “psadoiy oy wr syySng SJpUYT Jo uomdtedd pue sImoriog o3 sadweyy g

&ZEEE 10200




Loan No: 00737505 e ONZ01 335352 9Daa ID: 744

O AINOEETCLAL CORNY ot o 0

because of Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even
after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum
all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorney’s fees and expenses properly associated
with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it
secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required
to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings
within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement wilt
preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien
created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver, Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by rcason of any demand made
by the original Brirowver or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or
remedy shall not be 2 waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors sard Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrumeit shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Instrument but aoes not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey that Borrower’s irterest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums secured by tliis Security Instrument; and {c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may
agree to extend, modify, forbear or makc 1y accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the
Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrowes-previded for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable lzw-equires use of another methed. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender.  Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or ary address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemeil to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrurien: shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any pre vision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect otherprovisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this < the.provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of.ip=-Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presepes. use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor cliow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two ceitences shall not apply to the
presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that 772 generally recognized to
be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, 1mvsuit or other action
by any governmential or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by asy wvernmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting-the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the
Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

10/95 {Page 5 of 7 Pages)




womss JNOFFICIAL COPY

10pry viey dquisnipy  [A1oads] Joyio
Iapry JuQWAed pajenpein [ 10p1y wowdojesaq nup) pouuelg ]
2pry Anbg Sulmorn [T Iopny wntunwopuo) [

{(s9)x0q oqgeondde
YoyD) uswnnsu] unoas sy jo 1ed » aram (s)ispr At Jt se Juswnsuf ANINOAg SIY) JO SIUAWODISE PUE SYUBUIA0D A1)
wawarddns pue puswe jleys pue oyl pare10d1ooul 5q [RYSSODI YOS [Dea JO sjuBTIA0D 9} YusWNISU] A11IN0AS SIY) UM
10432301 Pap1000I pue Iamo110g AQ PIIMIEXD I8 SIAPU 2.0W L0 UG J1 udwnnsu] AIndag STij) 0 s1apry 17
“Auradolg oy ur wonduwioxs pealsswoy Jo T I[P SOAIEM 19M01I0g ‘PEANSAHUOY JO JOAICA "0F
"$1502 uonepIeoal Aue Aed (feys Iamollog “lamouog o} 98Ieyd Inoyim JUIWINLIISU]
ANIND9g ST} 9SB3[AI [[BYS 19pUST USMWINNSU] AILNDAg Sy AQ PAIIDRs Swms [le j0 juowded uodn ‘asespPy ‘g1
"se] ajqedrdde 1o g1 ydeadereq snp
FOpUN IIPUIT € 0} IQEIIBAL ISIAIIO SIYBA Lue Jo A1e1p1038 S ALd:p jreys duaues Furpasaad oy wr sungon
PV 3 ul papraoad se Lpaadoag Ay [[os 0) puB AINSOPAI0} FUIUMLOD O 127 YY) JapuUn pPIAEUFISIP JAUOISSIWIWOD
aunsopaloy e dupsanbax Lq (D35 B 15L¢ *0'S'N 71) (V. P66I 30 VY wruscpatoy adedol Auey a8uig ap
Uy paplaoad afes jo samod [epipnfuou 3y oauy fem L1eondag ay ‘g yderSersg sopun jny 1 juomied ajeTpaIm]
sannbaa Lrejanag oy pue Lieppasag ayy £q ppy st Juawnysu {JUndag SHE) U 18AIQU) SISPUIT A J|
AIUIPIA2 PN JO §150d
puR $33] s£auiofe Aqeuoseal ‘o) payruny jou yng ‘Suypnpu ‘g1 ydeadesed sy} ul papjaosd s pawias ay) Surnsand uy
paLmaul sasuadxa (g 393][0d 0} papnua 3q [[eYs Jopuy] ‘Burpaadoad jeripal Lq JUOWTLIIS e f 53P2N398 SIY) ISO[IIL0)
Lew 1apua] ‘6 ydesSered sopun ny uz jusuided syerpowuy sasmhaa JPUIT JI ‘ANPROIJ 340501310 Q]
Ty i pred ST juwnnsul £1dog 9t Aq paInaos 1qop Syl USYM JJBUTULIA] [[eYs Auados oy Jo sual jo
JUQWIUAISSE Sy ], “I5pUYT O Apatual 1o S 19Yjo Aue s1epiRAUT JO J[nejop Aus 2AIBM JO 2IND 10U {RYS 5;U91 Jo uoneandde
Auy ‘yoealq e st 010} aum Aue e 05 0p ety 19a12001 pajmodde Aqrenipnl € 10 JpUYT ‘ISAOMOH “IaMOLIOF 01 YIeaiq Jo
oonou Juiald Iaye 1o 010j2g Aladold oY) UrRIUTRW 0 JO [OIJUCD aye) ‘uodn Ia1ua 01 panmbar aq jou [[RYS Jopua]
L1 ydesdered sy sopun sjySu syt uispuaxs woly 1opua| JusA0id
pinom 1eq1 19 Aie wioIad 10U [[lm pUB JOU SBY pue sjual sy1 Jo Jusurudisse soud Aue PAINJAX2 10U SBY IamoLiog
“JUBUS} 3y} 0} PUBWAP UAUA §13pUST U Juode 51opUuoT 10 19pus] o1 predun pue
anp syuai e Led jreys Aradoid o jo ueus) gaes (o) pue fuadorg 91 JO SJUL 21y} JO [[@ DAID00I PUE 192[[00 01 PA[INUS
3Q [leYs Jopua (q) “Walnnsu] AIndeg oyl A paIndds swns Sy 0) pandde aq 01 “A[uo Iapua jo JjoUDq J0] 295N
S8 JomowIog 4q I3y 2q J[eys IJomoiiog AQ poAIODI sIUaI (e (B) :1oMOLIOg 0] yoediq JO ouou seald Japua I
‘Ajuo Aundos [euolippe 10j JudwWUFIsse UR 10U pue JudWUGISSE amjosqe ue
SIMLSUOD SIUDI JO JUSWUGISse SIY], “IOMOLIOE PUB IOPUYT JO 1JaUaq 1) 10] 331SrLyy sp A1adolg o Jo sanusaal pue
SIUSL B 9AI09I PUE 193][03 [[EYS JIMOLIO “JUSWNIISUT AJLINOAS Sy UT JUOWaaISk 10 JUENDA00 AUR JO UoBSIq $ JamMOLIOg JO
iamollog 01 200U S JapudT 01 20ud ‘Isaamol -siuafe s1opua] Jo 1apua o1 sjual ay) Aed o) Aiado1g oy jo yueusy
Y23 $19910p 4219y pUe SINUIAII PUR SIUAI 97} 1007[00 0) SIuaFe 5, Jopua Jo 1apuar SHZLOYIME Ianmoutog A1radoig oy Jo
SANUIASI pue SJUSI Y} f[e 19pUIT 0] SISJSURN) pue SUBIsse AJ[eUOIIPUOSUN IIMOLIOG *SIUSY JO Juamudissy L]
‘SMO[[0] Se 22158 PUB JUBUSACO JOYLINJ ISPUYT PUB ISMOLIOG SINVNIAC) WMOLIN[}-NON

AZEEETOI00




F;A.
UNOFFICIAL CQRYs3325

Loan No: 00737505 Data ID: 744
Botrower;: FERDINAND T. DIZON FHA Case No.

137-1571724 729

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 25th day of January, 2002, and is incorporated into
and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security
Instrument™) of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower’s Note ("Note") to

DR MORTGAGE CORP.
(the "Lender") of ihe same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located

at:

744 LESLIE LANE

SCHAUMBURG ILLINOIS 60194
[Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISTONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MONTHLY PAYMZNT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER’S
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANG/: AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE
BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addiior to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A) Change Date

The interest rate may change on the first day of April, %03, and on that day of each succeeding year.
"Change Date" means each date on which the interest rate coulr vhange.

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, the interest rate will be bised on an Index. "Index” means the
weekly average yield on United States Treasuty Securities adjusted to a eonstant maturity of one year, as made
available by the Federal Reserve Board. "Current Index" means the most recert Index figure available 30 days
before the Change Date. If the Index (as defined above) is no longer availabls, Lender will usc as a new
Index any index prescribed by the Secretary. As used in this Rider, "Secretary meiins the Secretary of Housing
and Urban Development or his or her designee.” Lender wil} give Borrower notice cf the new Index.

() Calculation of Interest Rate Changes

Before cach Change Date, Lender will calculate a new interest rate by adding a ma:giz of TWO and
THREE/FOURTHS percentage points (2.750 %) to the Current Index and rounding the sar to the nearest
one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Paragraph (D) of tlis, Rider, this
rounded amount will be the new interest rate until the next Change Date.

(1)] Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The existing interest rate will never increase or decrease by more than one percentage point (1.0%) on
any single Change Date. The interest rate will never be more than five percentage points (5.0%) higher or
lower than the initial interest rate, as stated in Paragraph 2 of the Note.

FHA Multistate ARM Rider (Page 1 of 2 Pages) 10/95

00 0000 00 R

Z225Y700X044500007 37505




UNOEFICIAL COPY

(sebeq g jo 7 afey)}

Ipt)

ismollog— NOZT Y AIvd AQQTIW

i)lﬁ A "':'*&'W" ...... 4

Jamonog— NOZIQ "L ANVNICYHTS
(IEQS ...........................................................................

Rl TS trG;

Iepiy

1By JEISNpPY SIY) UL POUTEIUOD SIUBUIAOD PUE SWL'S] 3U] 0] $00158 pue s1da0oe Jamoliog ‘MOTIG DNINDIS Ag

SPEW ST LIMDI 10] PUBTIAD 3] 210J0¢ PAULISTZ ISLMIIYIO ] SI0N ST} JT UIAD Jtqeudisse jou s
PUBLLAP UO jsa1a)u Yias uoulfed $s90%0 Aue uImal o1 uonesijos Sdopua] “fediound jo ywowded se pardde aq
‘1B 210N SUI 1B U0IIDY) 52211 i “GuowAed ssoxo Aue 1eqi 1sanbou (1) 20 ‘(son10u Ao € Ut pajels jihls
OABY PINOYS Yolyas I1B1 1$3I31UL 3y} 0] [enba 218l €} 01E1 MON-w{) 187100191 Isa1our s “‘Juawided ssaoxo
AUe Jo IamolI0f O] WIMAI oY) puURIOp (1} Iayne 01 wondo ayy sey fomorog uaYy) ‘a0nou Ajown) B uI paie)s
U93q 2aey pjnoys yormgam junowre yuswsed ay) Jurpasoxs sjunowe juauided Ayyuow Lue opew Iamollog pue
9SBa109p 341 JO 90HOU AW JAI8 0 Pajie] 19U Jng ‘PosealIep 1apIy s jo4{d) ydeifeied yim soueplodoe
Ut pajeinofed Junoure juawAed Ayuow oy j] *aonou pornbor oY) waAld SEU.22pUY] Jaye sAep Gz uey) sso|
§wim00 31ep JuswAed Aue 103 1opry sty o (3) ydeiSereq yim souepiosoe ur PEIEMI[EDY JUNOWe Justuied
Alyuow a3 w aseasoul Aue Aed o) uonesqo ou 2Ly [[BYS I19M0110g “IIPIY STY3 Jo-) deifered £q pasmbag
$98UBYD JO 310U YY) IamoLiog UQAIS SEY IIpUYT Ioyje sAep €7 1SB3 1B SIN300 YO Um dep juswied 1811
a1 o SuuBaq wnowe Aiuow mou oY) w juswiked e SYEUI JIBYS JOMOLIOF "21B(] 9HURY, ) 4il) UO SAIII]I0
SUI023q Yl Japry s Jo () pue (D) sydesfereq ynm 2ouepiosow Ul PAJRINofed JJBI IS4 Mau Y
SIBUR) JO AB(Y ANREN . (1)
‘AT o) swm
woyy mef 4q pannbal aq Aewr YoM uonewIoyul Iayio Aue (ma) pue ‘unoure juswAed Ayiuouwr vy a8ueyo oy

Suenoled Jo pomaw oy (1a) ‘paysiqnd sem ¥ 91ep 2] pue Xapu] Juanny o) (1a) ‘yunowe juswied Ayuow

23U 9U1 (A) ‘DIRI ISAINUL MU DY) (AT) ‘31RI 131U PO oy (m) ‘are afuey) ays () ‘sonou 2y jo o1Bp 21

(1) quog 12 Jsnwr pue ‘anp ST Junowe JusmAzd Alqyuow Mdu 2y 210J2q skep ¢7 1889] 18 UaAId 9q Isnw 010U
SUL “unowe juawAed A[yuow pue 1Bl 152191U1 oY) W sdueto Aue Jo JemoLiog 01 910U oA [Iim Iepuar]
saguey) Jo adBoN ()

‘1sa1ann pue fedouud jo yuswied Ayjuow mou 31 JO unowe 3y 2q Jpa

uong[noes sty o ynsai oy, Jedound o) sjuswAedsrd Lue jo junowe 3y Aq paonpal ‘aloN 2Y) uo jusued

Ul §Nejap ol ud3q pey a1aly) JI 1| 23UeyD oY) UO Pamo 59 Pinom YoM oueleq [edouird predun oy osn

[[!4 1opua] ‘wonemofes yons Susyewr uy sjuowifed [enbo Arenueisqns ySnomnyy ater 1seiem mou aY3 1B 28]

Luniey o1 1 [0y ur souejeq {edund predun sy Aedar o3 Aessaoau 29 pinom yomym J1sauaut pue [edipund
Jo juauifed Ayiuow Jo yunowe ayy svnsed [i4 I2pUT ‘ale(] 28uey) e uo safueyd jer 1sJagur oyl J1

aduey) juamiey jo uopemoey @
&ZEEET0Z00




Loan No: 00737505 Q020135332 5%aa D: 74

By SIGNING BELOW, MoNaQﬁEcEgrlsC LA;L&O@@\E)SMW Instrument and in any (1

rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

LLERD e . (fb //Zz%'s/c:;;«
FERRBINAND T. DIZON _..Borro;v' ........................

Aol i L

MELODY FAIR R. DIZON —Borsower )
1[2&/ 0

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of ILLINOLs §
County Ofaﬂ’ﬂ'ﬁ* §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this )’ > day o , 20 02, by

Notary Public

(Printed Name)

~
e ot e e ad

*OFFICIAL SEAL"
ROBERT REDING
Notary Public, State of llinois
My Commission Expires 3/26/2005

L O i S i g

10/95 (Page 7 of 7 Pages)

—_



